R N.l.No. 22705/72

. 2076 1G0T

an&‘—qsmsanI AT DI ol
AR IR AU el 9t 61 A aftfep wnemRor 941 9faR, . 21 RicR 2019 &) A1 6 o1 ARZa
Had, 603, FRATia g, s - 400002 # &R e fFferRad fawai o= faam 8 -
1. BRIBIId g Bl WP |
2. 31 919 2019 &1 T gY faxi a9 & okan qRieres gRT 3ifec {5 T f2ae oY ipfey |
3. 31 Ar= 2020 P FHI B9 dTel faxiig Iy o forg oian wRierss (nfses) @l Fgfad gaq

SepT R 21 fAeiRa & |
4. I fawg 37ege] wRIGy @l STFANRT 3 | FRATMADT FH & SR
g i
fe=ties 3 3T 2019 THIGGHR SaqRT - HAT
e :

1. HUSd & ST fohy §T fRATe Ga riepiferds gaiT<t S91 “HRal” H Heplrewe fohd T £ |

2. AITID TORIEAT (DRH) 7 B IR T AR Hoxeh T ST TS TlTe] FHT ST R o) 81 g g
AN B A & SR Bl (SIGH o ST Uae, S U Fawdi &) HeA &l o]
(PR A STRAT |

3. P g H R fawdi o= simment e, e 318 21 @, foilked w9 # #3 & W Aved drierd |
fastier 09 RicaR 2019 T Ao1 <, ORI I7eb g IR & A e art |

eI FHFTS SMRI ATATRN grer s
Aerreh fenfefel =1 siftag= oo gresfas srfwa
é%&%&é\@ <9L IfFarR 15 RiT=R 2019 IR 6 T91

31USl) o SIOL 2019 kbbb s
(IS &b BHATDBRI Db TRIfT)

AT FIRIR AIER S § |




ESIES 3Tl B

21 August q1eTrs (9.) 05

23 August qJes (9.) 05
HICHIR S ARl SNHwT STHIEH ST 24 August HICHITR W 06
qqvs e afor IREaEED 25 August YR 06
P Afger affa BSIE] 29 August JFERY AT 05
ENERIRI SIS U feasig fieMd 30 August Club One, Virar 06
aferor grg ey Wi eI 1 Sept. [UEICKCRI 06
RS CIIGIR] IRE fdaRo 12 Sept. H1ogy (7.) 07
<feror gras & |l SeEieE 15 Sept. IURICKICE] 06
"y gis &, |iafar IfpIead 2019 15 Sept. qex (7)) 07
fqare weam Afafa A Talk Show 15 Sept. SFERT I 02
ST il Ud gar AT TRaTr IS 12 October ... 06
qTelTS & Afafaar HTelTS Sq 24 November ... 07
HETRT WIfT AUSA g8 T8 el 2020 05 Jan. 2020 IS TR, TR (9.) 04
Fg Afgern afafa YT AT 21-27 Feb. 2020 +UTel 07

Rect e o Y T_E g B 2 | Redll § g, © 9 favar w8 9 Red aige 8 &, e favre S B
e & g & et B 8 9 B 37 R, b <iRe0T G Fae v w9 R AR B 2 |
Recti BT FraRerd 39 M R Sia gEwifr | gyl S g |
SR F1ell T &4 A Y@ ¢ IRt (A Talk Show) T RIS ISR 5 T & |
379 ST A1t b 1 39 IReE! H W oleh) BRISHH bl \ihel IV AT ST 9l & SRR 2 |

RdY =T A= o AW R ul¥aat
aarr : S faHeedt I (JRA) vd S it & (A1RI®)
fIarR 15 AR 2019 IRF 5 A 8ol dch  ¥AS : HIRIAN! HaH, AR
3R : fdare AsAel AfAA 5 argr - e - 93235 41634

fRIfch AT ABRIAT DIy

(189031 YoIfd AvSE, HIaS D 3loddoid)

RifScan ¥g enfefs aemar A s 2

( 31aed, ot favrey & ey #3, Fafsea STeraet I & M 74 9d ORI e | h
HAIBII3N ol
603, ST ¥R 306 IS, fIRTid, GRS - 400 002

. ?ﬁﬁ : 22005026 /27 /28 /33 /36 * e - 22018834
Email : info@mpmmumbai.in Website : www.mumbaimaheshwari.com

\_ J




e I8 HHAATON 3T 2019

AT FATSTE3T, 81 Gd gar i,

ST S |

TR FI BT HIS BT IA1E TS e, TR HIGT ST 59 el < ST 2,
Riifes T IR ST 1 -, IS I T8l AhRI A AT ST g |

TBR AT ? MR 3T F 90 Nl I J IGelct 3 PR ) Fa_Y TG So_e] fheint & 2
I DI AT DI ? T2 T B ATBT e 8, 36T Il 7, N A el &, 3 fobe a7en Sepr fad &
31R 3R FS TeTd B &, AT GHTER B & T Hac! & B T¥BR 3 § 7 A1l {1 |, 377eh IRaR
i = !

RN ) qusd &b IARAT 3P AT 3R Neifdres TR oY THY R 91t GpR RfaR
SRR B B 8, SN b Tl & cAferied AT & forg STt & | U9 RIRR Tl Y |
TRBRIED BN & SN IThT AT T 31 farearsy | qRyel g 8, o= A R wmig et S 2 s
RGP oY IS 1 THTI= I & P &1 SN B | et 8 3 THeROT 5 40/45 A1 5 € 91 1 famm
frepfRycT BT TIRe &) ST 8 | QT ifaeh 2 fob AepRi a1 Fwior +ff o & g6 &) ST & | Ave fr R
TR &, T e &, ST WA, FGER B9l &, GAR b 5T b=l WA & & | el 71 bl RIg b
AT R T I BT SRR AMA 2 | T N TR IS o Tt o S § et AT bt et e i,
T G ATeTee faerR e & b 5 o TRY IRe b YRR ST 9, TR 31T hed I G T8I BT 8, S
3P BRI E 3R T T b1 fAvT 8, S e a1l H o 16 7 el §Y &9 R (AA101 ) € a1 el 2,
PEIE, SN AT 2 M TS |

Tl I ST oW b 915 B I8 ST T STt @ b &7 Sl X ¥2 € d 52 99 9F YET © iR S
TR PRI 2 | IS IRIR P BIC AT TSI W 21 IR FIeR &l B &, BH I MR FH &l Ha &
TN T ST 1 AT 2T 1 G181k YD G BT |

) TRE 919 §F IRAR dTell & IR # §591, Q¥ I &9 {11 & & o 8RR 92 W F8 At 2 |8
S Rl & o0 aE) I 8, lera 9 Reac 87 920 & A H S0 TauT A8 R § | gHIRIRA I g
g AT N | GHT G Y Ticbere 3 | gont aY Rael= <1 | HiR =rein) dY vRite e g==n quear g
fFFEIN S PRI FBITME TSN E | 3N TRE DTS ST HFATET T & iR BH S STBTE| o oI
Terfera R 2 S 920 1 o1 @ 36 TTotel i Rt Q e el & |

3T T TR b B AT A F2a] Dl GHISKI & | 89 oIl & ol RIA & R 84 g THgHT
NMaT & foh T2 ST RN ARG R B | 5 91 Bl ST AT ey 31 STefep 81 | 2 |16 & I
@1 Play Group H HST S & | ST Afad 399 Play Group 1 Il I&T1 & 98 319 92l & Hiasd 1 oIRA §
AME | I8 T2 Pl Vel Raci= Al S Hehell & IR FBR Bal A <7 | 22 39 Play Group H Wel WerwT ar
g TR R IRBR FET A AR | IS9P ford Y SET-S1Y, AT A Bl ER Bl Play Group &Y @
HEFR B TR R |

TR IR N §2li Y Play Group ¥ dfed T8l S & | 5221 IRAR Y, IS 3 g IS b
ERIER 8 | ST TR0 G HIL B X (HTAT- I bt Heh I a1 81T |

Tl TS b 1T, S 7R | GEE]

fa&ip : 15 3FR<T 2019 JSTY HAT - 37ee]



@ XA AToN; 1) g

RYT9T 1957

T ABoad! yelfd Ausey | e, 5w 200

grd: 9.30 ¥ IR 5 997 I

Wﬁg fAea 2020 TS TR TS, TR (West)

TS o ATSTEST ohT Te e
Tt THeITT =6t gaTaEr - stufara suftefa 10,000

e AIFATAT: 9.30 A 1M1 T TH * WO 1Y3 A TP * AP I : 3.30 T A

At 311y asif b 1w oRichd « Tl b 19 KIDS' ZONE
Hel PRIcbA vd UfdsIdrel sl bl 31fdiologol

3116 831 GIRI ol Jalid, AiFPIdc Td 31T YD DRIDH
IR® &F ¥ T G & forg
Artists, Dancers, Singers, Choreographers Ud Anchors &l T3+ fopam o |
31T 39 &5 & BABRI & A (SRR HRAT HIAT F¥eh D |
ST IRATS aFTST - 98201 02690 © i AT =™ - 98704 33250

AT % T &1 HFH § STal T+ 10,000 FATSTe-gei o SafRefy anf
9 wfgenaii ud garell # 7E 9Ea UM IR @l fI9R 7, SN
Women Empowerment & StartUp

Sl ‘ﬁfﬁ?g;’ﬁ P ST er-preE D
TSI~ 37T & TR MR R b JTaNTR e
feh e STRRTT |

o TS &F F A I Al B :3[ew i
I BRI ST R 3§ 3191 el - preret /
Product &7 9eeiF &R Fob il | 981 IR Sale T8l #x

EN’S

iy empowerment
* Franchisee Product / Agency / Trading dI 1 ||"|'|hat‘|"|,|"e
Eenm| '

» T Independent Expert Panel gRT AeiRe faam SR Td $+7ep1 fAorg geam= gr |
o &F D I T8 AT A feIReT 981 F Register &-1d |

* FeToN ST - 98923 03256 * TS GRSl — 93203 09630 * Hfehron IeurT - 79772 06270




W HRIHA '\':R_\':F-ITUﬂ' ST 2019

qmﬁgﬁaﬁ 2020...

Stalls will be provided to YOUTH who are
looking to present their products or
services.

» 16 Stalls will be provided to eligible youth
preferably 2 from each zone.

+ Selection of StartUp Entrepreneurs will
be done by Independent expert panel.

* Interested entrepreneur will have to
register with

Shri Ashishji Kabra : 73031 37372
Shri Vinodji Maloo : 98211 19785
Shri Vaibhavji Mandhana : 99671 10003

I JHTST BT MEGA EVENT 2 | SRaml Td Whatsapp / Email ¥ G99 83 TR 37 SH1RAT
2d Y29 | Details are also available at www.mumbaimaheshwari.com
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Reconditioned Cycles &1 :g[eeh fac=or fobar |




Ao

HRIBICTh . .. 3R 2019
t91811 Jale1 Afdfc
1. fren e o9 § <1 gan fad=er i &1 farer fRergaR @ |
. e weraeT S & Fot ST AN 20?1%'2?2_19 22%2?2_18
1 | FeSTERygEl 3 < STge 49,11,823 |  44,72,797
2 |y &I ST AR TR 9 1ol 5,54,469 5,82,699
3 | ko1 BEgRY 9ot 4,54,500 4,13,800
4 | facer fRren eI B 9T STga 1,00,000
5 | fa<er Rrem srgem ara=i 2,00,000 1,00,000
Fa 61,20,792 |  55,69,296
. Rrerm wrgrae iy § Fo fawor afdn 20?1%'2?2_19 2%2?2_18
1 | 246 Rrenfai @1 o1 BIEGRT 40,50,530 | 44,43,255
2 | 7 Rrenfai @1 faxy Rrem weran 2,55,000 2,10,000
3 | 5 Rrenfoii o1 facer Rren &g werm@n 8,50,000 5,00,000
4 | TP Ao & =T 5 Rienf @l ge< wEEer|  11,76,705 2,67,540
F 63,32,235 | 54,20,795

2. g I Pl [ATROT AT - S AT b STt Tieray @ Hifcl 33 a9 Y 312 BITST & S gord
Tl TR 25 facRoT sl gRT 5600 Soi ahifaai faciRel ot 75 R 2400 i T b, 2300 514 STl §ob

TgH 900 T AIC §o HTFHIATYE |
3. Ui ALY BI-BT31 Bl G-

aifieprcerd var TR faeRer SRk 2. 12 SHat 2019 &1 g&g AfAfY s TRIvERIST AT,
TR (AvSer 3 I 3Tee] e ST TSIt ) 3t TRATR IR & Eleet™T | TH=l §aTT | 39 3fawR
R AIRATRE T AHITS AR AR o dTell Alee, Jab We Separated T A-HIgd SRR gaT |
T AN & HR HAA gR1 58 faenforl @t wavl g 9 79 fA=nfSai o1 357 yaes den a9 sfvars
faenffal @1 qeiR o= 9 TSI 18 TIRAMNS JaM FR FHI fham T | BRIshH H T 2000
JHTSTI 3 o SURATI & |

UiSI81u1 S WRITauI Adjclol Al

1.12. 14 381 2019 P1 AMAFY e I &= AR & e damae & ¢ fIeR Al Y AT BRI &
3T ‘Tl ot IRARET UaH Ul faeT” der ¢ ‘<iaTg gan Arerd 3 Rl #fe”” vy w) s
TR AR ol & IHLIST IR (SSRGS BT AFTGRT 984 & SIgad J&T | TRHT 250 3 3w
TSI = S AT BT o1 fordT |

2.13. 3T 2019 T AT R oA, T e H gerRgur fohd o 15 geT oy |
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m‘“‘“““’ 3.13. 5 eI 2019 BT MG eh1aeh o A 251 Tl & dreli o1 faeRoT AreFRTIv AeR, AreraanT #

12

fopar T |
fdare AsAler Al
1. FReTig o H SRS T & SFaciich= o el T HRIHH Tfifad A 4 | 6 991 T Jaeey I Ie1 a8 |
faare I gao-gafcrdl & 9Ra g3 o AT SIHGRT IR H1E, IRl § HeIiRId @ Skl &, 399 Wt
FHTSTEEI3T BT SIYeRT aX-TE b T 4 7eg AT e R |
2. faarg g Jae Fafrli & Biodata, Online MR TaH STaciich= 1 AL ST BRaTs TS & ORI
THIG AHARE |
3.13. 31 A 2019 P! TRAETET AAAR, . . TR, RN H JAR T A T g7l | FS=IH1 Pos A HHIED! =
ot for |
4. TYIPHE AR FRT DY H 2018-19 # TG I %. 3,03,301/ BT IIIM T g7 VI &.
11,91,000/ 1 R ST ST=erHal A fAART B T |
DR vaH Aol Al
1. AT GRT ST 373/ 2T, Tetaet! Td, Rl GRaTs & iRy =2 & Riall &1 KR 96 & I A
U ATotaes 9 Uah 56 S I JTgar # e |
2.1, 16 ¥ 197 2019 T JeE AT H AT GRT ST G 2 Tt s, gRT Fahes qRT0T X1 1
STTANST AR W, R N guloot<y & e ga | dfeet s sreiah fAsn o1 ArTeels ARE= <&l | oRTHT
450 FHTSTIY 3 o SURATAIET |
og 1 Afaet Al
1.1& .22 923 37T 2018 T ARG fATROT BT HRIcHH AR Ha # e w9 F T gar | 41 &5
Hfge AR 1 e a R AR < |
2.13. 154 17 HRaR) 2019 P TR A YARs W0 A T g8 | Hof 85 FAISTE AT =1 AT Bl o1 for |
3. f& 30 A1 2019 T TRIR AR HRIHA T AT AR IR &% Fga Tearau= H fRer Argsh
IR, TR 154, H gicerd 3 7 goT | 9+t a1 Afgelt IfcrRll gRT A9migs 1ed ! gras SRl
§S | TRAD & J T 25 FHelbR = {1 form o7 | §99 YR Frel 200 FABRI GRT Fa IOFIR Bl 37
ST TRfT T Y A TEA TR BT | TTHIT 1300 TATSTIG AT = SHBT ST forT |
og i a1 Alfd
1. 3. 23 RyawR 2018 PI ToMEfY fORTS & 3faR IR 25000 FHaATS! fATROT TaH STel JdT BT SRS
AT A T 31T | TTHT 50 FHATSTE31 = Brichl o o9 H 37911 Ha S |
2.2, 17 B=a 2019 By A &= gar ARRET % Fgard Aarae H ATRaR) G SR 2019 T SRS
AT 9 A T g | TRTHT 700 3 31fes FrTSTag3ii =1 9T foran R s=all 9 aiss e o1 THmaer
o |
3.12. 259 26 A 2019 B 3 fegH fABeb UrereR Rerd Sajan Nature Trails Resort ¥ g8Teei<T I 79
§8 | o1 48 AT =1 S TSI BT oA o |
SoWIH9Iel UUS cavilcilstl Afdfa
1. ARATia 99+ % FHARI BT online booking AL SUeT FHRATS, RTRTHT ST TSI A R T |




HRIBICTh . .. SRS C IR 3R 2019

2. Members data regularly update fFaTIRETR |

3. SMS g E-mail gRT I} Y FR@ri Fof SR 2 |

4. faare G gaes gafcrai & Biodata Online SUele A T # |

5. fRrer wgarT wfRfy S ifAftEt Computerise SRR E |

arcep1u epiter Afdfd, St aifden Afifer vae gt an wfeifar b igart oricoa

1.12. 3 RIAwR 2018 Pl STFATSCH! Soa BW ot 3 FFIH 31T | FHATST & HellehRi GRT IR JHER HoT! &l
[T TS fordT | ST 80 FHTSTE43T1 o1 SR <& |

2. 2. 18 JfagesR 2018 & FHRH JXBIUS UG P AN Fas w9 I T g3l | ST 60

TSI o SURARI &Y |

3. f&. 11 TaRR 2018 PI STl I8 e, TegHe TG BT TSI ENleet™ 3 FH= g3 | T 190
TSI @ SURATI &Y |

4.2, 4971 2019 D1 ARIRIERI P TG Td TR ASRGT WD BT HRIHH AR w0 I T 3Tl | THT 50
TSI =1 STTRAST T T fordT |

5.13. 17 91 2019 P Bl T8 e BT RIS EWTee< | W= g3l | gwa1a 3 I8IR gL HeADBRI GRT
Tl bl Bleil Bl HATED SR BT 4T = S forl | FTHIT 150 FHTSTa3T a1 SURARIE |

6. f3. 28 37¥eT 2019 P TR HerTd! AN 1 AT TaH TR cT1eh BRISHH BN TeeT= 3 Fr=l gar |
T AT S AAISTSN STIRAT UaH AUSH 37eAe] 47 SToTarit Hall & X ¥ell 9§ Jr. KG ¥ 10 31 el & BHER
faenfafat &1 qeiReT 93 Tar] IoidT TG ¥ A fohdll T | FHIST & SellepRI gIRT GAER Wi I o
HAIED SR T TSI AT 1 HRUR A fordT | TTHT 300 FATSTEE311 b1 SURARI &Y |
aIcdIuR i Afetn Afdfa

1. 3. 28 3T 2018 PI AIoT RISTRT TaH HES! BT RIS E¥ieet<T A T+ 3Tl | TRTHT 60 F&+1 ST
1 foraT | 39 TR TR IR Pap Smear Test &1 981 = o for |

2.13. 15 f&¥R 2018 @1 Special Day - Learn with Fun s/ & forq SIS SrRichH Fohetcdad Twe
g | THT T FgIANT, ARy, S |, Positive Thinking 3M1f Ao S Documentary film derm
Games gRT %l P AT T8 | $HH 60 Tl =1 |11 forT |

3. 1R 19 SRt 2019 T AR HshIf~T TR Boail PepH TaH Hel AT BT HRIsHH S¥TeeT & J=l gafT | ST+
60 T8 I JURARIE |

4.13. 23 SIaRY 2019 T T (& BRISHH & AT AT CIE DR AN 1 %.11000/ 1 FEFAT T |
5. fa. 2 %R 2019 BT Cooking Demonstration T SRS ARy A J# 3Tl | ST A1 A% Afga
ORI 3 TS AT HicTeh= (ST g & TR TRIh A STHR el | STTHIT 50 T&11 b1 U &Y |

6. f3. 6 3BT 2019 T HES T TONIR IR P HRIHA FWIee<T F T+ g3 TaH Use of Plastic & its
disposal fa¥g TR STRaehdT b for AT ARG BT T 50 F&-11 = 1 for |

7.13. 8 37T 2019 BT TTUNIR T BT HRISHA YRS T A T g | 5 T&1 7 ST FHrardl SaRf
TRTHT 100 T BT 7 |

8. I 2019 9 T THAR Pl SAGHII Ml b Telleh| b1 e GaH I STaRY 8 PRI BT AT
HICHITR o= 8 qRE fra TR g | SAei GrATTTon TSl 397 BRI &l HaTeld a1 § |
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alaalaluil SR 2019

wriosr 9 fg. 21 S 2019 BT AN BRI B SRS HICHIIR Ha H FAT® w7 A T g7l | St
WW%WWWWWWW%M#Wﬂm |
10. f&. 15 TS 2019 BT Art Therappy Workshop &1 BRI FaTss w4 3 77l g3l | STReIfT o1+
30 T I AN | g SMepier I var G2 J& HRIC P ARTEE SIga e |
alcodIuR giter gar Affer
1. fR. 15 3T 2018 P! THICHIR 1= H FA= [Gad & fAUR TR &l g0 Gar 91 Hfa Al a1
BRICHH SuTeet<T | ST g3l | TTHT 40 THTSTeR3T ol SIRIRT & |
2.13. 9 RIR 2018 T TTEHIR Wa=T # Eco Friendly 01T Gftt S5 &1 R AT 9 & 794 g8 |
FRTHT 50 201 G F&1 1 ST Bl ol ¥ foraT |
3. . 4 Fa¥R 2018 &1 AdoH R HRIHH & =i IR Rerd Aegly [t 78 & =i @1 e
SR A et faeRT fosar T |
4.13. 16 fagwR 2018 1 e f3qeia fAbeb (Juice Adventure Park) T 9 3 994 gs | 20 garaii
T fora |
5. . 13 STaRY 2019 Y I ST T FHTIHH FVTeeT 3 T 3T | 3 Ao 3 I oY ot o T
80 TATSTEE3T1 = {17 forT |
6. f3. 26 St 2019 @ Box Cricket Tournament — Season 2 @1 3T Urban Sports Park,
Chembur & FherTqdes = gai foRTH 4 & & 48 et 3 Wit forar 1120 Trretereah o SaRefy
% |
sistia §iilr, it aifden vas gt gar AfAfARI &b Agard drRicoA
1.13. 28 raeaR 2018 P Rig AR, ALY TR # SRR GRS Grarbvs U6 Yo v & T gar |
T 260 AT BT SIRART &Y |
2. fR. 18 Fa%R 2018 BT SUTdel T8 e TaH TS & HAIBRI GRT AIRpiieh BRIHH BT AT
EuToeT & e gl | Igel! 3 a5dl e & 51 fenfiii ot sreiRa 957 war XoT 95eh HeH &R 1
fhaT 7T | 39 SRR TR AN TEITSH ITET o GAYR WOt b1 A4 7 A< ford | SITHT 470 FATSTeg 3t
B JURARTE |
3.12. 24 91 2019 Y BNl g At BuTeeT= | TS §aTT | ST 400 FHISTeST oot JURARI T |
4.13. 14598 2019 P! ga UheH! TR H 9 H 16 T o g2d| b folg IR IR (TR ) T TSI
ESToeTT & TP gaTT | 125 gzt = hwd & HRT for |
ana1id it Afdetr Afdfer
1.1 22 FRa 2019 P AT Mental Health Awareness Workshop T SIS ATy | HH
g | <. Yol SAFER T ANIGEI a8 & SUgat J&T | TRTHT 42 T8I = 3 PRISHH bl o1 for |
2. 3. 26 STaRY 2019 T HTGH o SHRIAT AR 3R TR S5 Al AfAfcr & AgerT dearael= H el
RV BRISHH h T SRS 53 BT SBT3 Dl TS hel [AaRYT Bl HRISHA AR DiciHl H Fars 4 A
RIS 3T | TTHIT 60 FATSTa 31T vl SUReIfT & |
3.1, 8 3BT 2019 BT AFI[RD TOFIR IEUTI BT BRIHH SHERT Wa= H FaRs W0 F 797 g3 | el 10 Te1
& ST T Y | TRTHIT 245 T81 1 SURIRT AT |
4.f2.149 15572019 T AR B IMT” PRI TRTS Hall TG, TS TR H FaRs w4 | T g8 |
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HRIBICTh . .. SRS C IR 3R 2019

IR %6 Al FRraATof dieteh bl ARTERT SRIE1 RaT | FRiehT et 90 T = e+ for |
alaTid it gar AfdAfa

1.f2. 15 9@/ 2018 &1 DJ Night AT w9 & F#= gaT |

2.1, 9w 2019 &1 JRNTTT Midnight Cycling Event gSTeet<T 31 79 g3 | 16 {41, %1 98 Cycling
Event 13 10 9o ARTTid 4 | IR g8 | CSMT-Fort-Asiatic Library- Gate Way of India — NCPA -
Marine Drive - Girgaon Chowpati 81 g8 fIReia Was W= 91l 5 91 J91<T g8 | Pt 80 arahi 7 g
STRIST H T for |

3.f&. 13 9 14 3 2019 T Overarm Box Gold Cup Cricket Tournament Jarss w9 & < §af |
T fafaer Sifori # et 34 Ea =1 W fora e &1 faay b 39 STITST § 900 HHTSIaY il b1 JufRerfy & |
dRtactt eilr, SiiRr Afdet vas St gar Affdl b HYar PRIcbHA

1.1 11 FawR 2018 1 STl T8 A H1 HRIHH FuTeel | T 3Tl | § AR TR WA Higer
DI HATED FHich!, B T SRATE GIH FHATSTI- 3 GRT WOt AL T AT fordl | TRTHT 750 FATSTa4311
B IIRARI A |

2.12. 1293 2019 P! ‘TS T TV TSN - TIRAIRS Siad JEHI T fI99 IR Id 31ezet s Aereil
FRE] GRT ARAM BT ARG, JAITTRR R BTel, dRiaell § gVieel™ F F7~ gl | 9T 200
TSI = S AT H W7 forT |

3.12. 11 S 2019 1 7R Faft & o FINTR # AR FeIMNE TaH AEHRITE T SRS gufeet 3
T 3T | 65 FHISTEE3T1 o SURLART & |

4.13. 22 [ 2019 1 H1G GaH STIaT AT o AGerT ceaa e H HeoT feclTd Aioide o ST S8l b
SMfearY &, IR q oS Tpel o et bl 2034 Toi e o TaH SIoxaHe et &l 60
Reconditioned Cycles &1 f+1:3[eeh facRor fohar |

dRlactl et #fden Aafdfa

1. 1. 21 =R 2018 Y AT Y Al BT HRIHH HNTHI DI T HoT P ST FVTeel | T~ gal |
ST 150 T8I b1 JURART &Y |

2. f&. 5 3 2019 P TOFR IT BT HRIHA FRIGel T TR Vieeld F T~ g7l | I IR R
JHTST 1 T8I GRT Jcd A ChT IR DI T8 | TTHIT 550 FATSTa3H b1 SURARI A |

3.13. 8 31¥1e1 2019 T AR TORIR ST T SRS IRIFel! TAC TR FNTeet< F T gl | 9 TR
TR IS BT 14 TE1 7 SEI FRART FT=T 275 T81 b1 SURART AT |

4. 1. 24 FE 2019 BT AAKI FRIA Life Transformational Workshop fass * ‘%2 & 99 & iR 3191
S AR AT w9 3 T2 gal |

dRlactt sfter gar AfAfa

1.12. 15 3FRKT 2018 Y NIl wilc TR LISTRIBYT aH Weldha SRS b1 SIS Buleets & Jel
T | 39 3/aWR IR 6 ¥ 10 I¥ & I=di & ferg Drawing competition T TR SFa= g1 25 di =1 HIT
foran e Telly Chakkar # 10 €/ & 60 F= G-I = HIT forT | ST+ 125 TAISTag 3 &) SURARI <& |

2. f2. 2 7 3 BRERY 2019 B Maheshwari Premier League -11 Underarm Cricket Tournament 1
STRITST guTeeT<T & FF g3t | S99 20 =, 5 AT, 2 girls 3R 4 boys &1 T =1 WRT for | et 341
gal, Afgel g gzai W fordT | fasiaraii o1 QR fora | Q1 3 & S STRANST # SITHRT 1200 IATSTa=3i
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ST o SURATT I |

3. 2. 4 72 2019 B AR RIS At AT 5 e § IR =9 o1 et =99 bl RS
PRIHH ARNael TC R A w9 F T gaTl | fafder ARSier SRishA & 1ef 12l WHRR Rice=1 a1
R B ANTGRI 1 PTIHA G Jeril o Tell ohT fIeROT el §3TT | SRTHIT 175 TSI 3T =1 S TS el
3T Tl §R T ST &Y 1S ron e |
318131 gpitar, spitr Afdett vas sl gar Aferfal &b igart drRicbA
1.13. 9 18 37RTT 2018 Teb YdT IR AT F¥Teer | T g2 | afthel TSl IR Tepferes Riaferw & g &t
JA = o form 115 SR el faa IS ShReh B¥ieell 3 AT | et 52 FroTa=gail 1 39 AT H
A fora |
2.13. 15 3R 2018 P T [a< F e H W AT RIARITe Ighel H STSTRIEUT Bl HRIcH
AT WY 3 W= 3T | 350 faenfeizi 1 Aie gar 3 el awggaii ot g facor fosar |
3.f2. 10 %R 2018 B Sugell T8 e van aifferica gufeets & TFael gl | TSI &6 5 ) 75 a9 &
ST 50 HATBRI GRT ATHIED TR BIIHA T T TATR MY B I §S | § IR R =
31fAfSr Cosmo Electro Industries Pvt. Ltd. % Managing Director 8t 2f1eI=ret f9ait & sxepret o 1°
to 10" std. T & A& fAenfil &1 geRa o Tar T o Qax Sifea foam TR | TR 425
TSI & SURART <& |
4.1 26 STaRY 2019 B YRt Tt H fAenfia ot e gaw Rien Swart 9= afi &1 fae=or far |
5.13. 16 A1 2019 P Bl T8 fAeT BT AT SR W & E¥iee | T g | el Ioh S
GRT“AeRR" Y AHIED TfT BT T =1 373 fordl | 474 S1fif & wa # &t fASg ARSI Agga 98R
o | IIRURT FTHIT 400 FHTSTaLH DI T |
6. f&. 2 S 2019 Pl IS Taq STaT AR & FYaT dearaen™ § OJAS LIFE Transforming JfFR
TR 99T TSN A o ©U & A gaTT |
3i83t epitar wAfdet Afdfer
1.13. 27 T9R 2018 P Frax i€ TS BV et 3 Tl Tl | JuReAfY 75 T8 b1 3 |
2.2, 9 SIaRY 2019 BT TIET e HeTd JET fUehi+1eh Fuleet= 3 Tl gg | AT Uad FHIR ST BrRishH
P47 TEAI A a4 for |
3.13. 3 7aH 4 A 2019 PI ARTARY Ha SR H QI eI HFd *“ A HYA” T RIS Yarss ©F I T
T | 50 T8 = I H AT o |
4.13. 30 2019 I IR0 FARIE e Tid, TS H Fas 19 A T g3 | 400 91 TR T 7o 34
TEAI &1 SURART &Y |
318131 gtier gar Afefer
1. 2. 13 SRt 2019 &1 HeT AT BRIHA BT ARIS SWIee™T | T 3T | §H IR TR I[GUTetiell
Rear = 125 garsii A 3 |
2.12. 27 JeTE 2019 1 FdI 2RI BRIHH P ST AT GRT IGAYR P dTeT AT § 2 & ford
T HE B WIST T =21 BRI T |
Aqus gpila, gpita aaféc vas spita gar Afafa &b Agar dricca
1.2, 2 RIRR 2018 BT TTCH! T EVTCAT I T §ITT | $ IR TR FAIS & HeAIBRI GRT Wor
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HRIBICTh . .. SRS C IR 3R 2019

I AT TR §S | T 100 FATSTEg 3 ool ST <& |

2. 3. 9 iR 2018 1 ArereR Rerd MagH ga! Aot # ST v e s gufeama & Tow
g8 | 34 IATSTeY 3T = 5 fAresf~res # W fora |

3. 3. 3 TaRR 2018 P THfR®H GRBHIUS UG AR WU A T g7 | TFTHT 80 FHTSTE3I 7 34
SATATST T A< fordT |

4.f3. 11 FawR 2018 P TS AT fHfT, TRATERY A<, GIvs AT Sraeh g fier wH srdge
TINATE, T SIS BNTeelT S e gaiT | o 3TTen) o1 fI9Iy Hrich WRTe-14 YT ot 9t 7 ofFeg
forT | ST 190 TSI 3T ot SIRURT A |

5.3, 21 AT 2019 B B T8 et gaq Aedt et @1 < TaRIE Eeleo™ & e gaim | 39
3G9 R Live Orchestra, Rain Dance GaH ! @l Bt &l 1 =1 3T fofdT | et 310 FHTSIa 3 b
IR |

Hcus stter aifgen afafa

1.3, 24 ITRRT 2018 DY HES TATSR Ford H ST i1t RISHRT T BRISHH BN TeeTT= 3 FHa 3Tl | T+
85 9&i ol SIRART AT |

2. 2. 5 R 2018 T RN AT Tia, T feai fiepfies guieei<y & 4 g8 | el 24 T8 4 390
STTRATST 1 T foram T2 it HaT Qe fRra wieR g &t e for |

3.12. 16 STFaRT 2019 BT AR Hshifcl T4 TR Bl PG BT BRISHA Bl H A+ gaTT | eal HgH b
P ST aRe PR fafder AR STh PRIk BT 60 T8+1 = 3= forT |

4.13.13,14,3 15 HRA<N 2019 Pl ANT BRI TSl BIRC o1 H TS g8 [STHehT 37 T8+ ol fordlm |

5. 2. 4 A1 2019 P AERIERIH & UG Td TR FAS &b BHADBRI GRT GALR WS T BIRIHH T 3T |
ST 35 T8 ol SURIRI <& |

6. . 3 3t 2019 TURIR RISIRT F SRR TR “WaR /7 1 3[R A i o1 AR 3 A-TET Igfer g3
fOrAepT 116 F/& 1 7 31T= for |

7.13. 7 € 2019 B Women Empowerment fawa &T &1 # Y&t g4 Ueh fa=iar afR7eror o ““ oiret b
TR -TeTeR, R I YRR TN AT B & T g3 | 42 T+l o) SURRI &Y |

8. A AT A b A’ GIUS &7 & URAR ! q&1 I, et 1 ol AT & Feerafi 13 21 78 9
TR fORAT | 379 ek 40 IRAR 3 9811 A JelTehTd 1 & | I8 Pt 3 Y FerRa |

Aqus spilr gar Afafa

1.13. 23 RIFR 2019 1 TOreT fARTST o STIR IR GIOS H TOIT ekl o fofl TR faawoT femam 77T |

2.13. 19 S7a=t 2019 T DJ Night T SIS FaTRs 0 & T+ g | 36 Jaraii ool SURIRIE |
cigurggass gptta, spitr aafac vas spitr gar Afafa &b Agar drRicoa

1.1R. 12 3FR<T 2018 DT HTTVT 7T H TGTp TaH AR B e T SRS TR T3/, aTeheay
AR W9 A R Gl | TTHT 170 FATSTa4311 b1 SuRfI <& |

2. f&. 8 IR 2018 BT Industrial Tour BT RIS FAT® ©9 F T g3l fS=H Bharuch Rerd Birla
Century (Adivision of Century Textiles & Industries Ltd. ) Visit @1 7§ | 20 FHTSTa=E3H 7 HRT for |

3. f2. 28 JFATER 2018 BT AT TCT P TR JHC e AR, FURTAS! H JaRs 7T F T gal |
SITHT 100 TATSTE 3T = §9 SRTST Bl 1 fordT |
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wrmiesr 4 3. 16 TaRR 2018 BT el g Ao, FFgHe TG, BUF HRT UaH WSl e Bl STTeTd

18

EuToeTT & TP gaTT | TRTHAT 450 STTSTe3 bt SURARI T |
5.1, 4 ATl 2019 BT ARTRIERT & I1a 9a IR AR T&R o7 (Fa13uh ) A1 6.30 A 91: 4.30 I1 TIeb Wik
G A IS | T 125 FHTSTI S+ ST oA forT |
6. 2. 16 ATF 2019 P el T A P SUAET H AN AB! TIH S ST BT ST Eieel= &
JEIH G | T 325 AT 3 vl SUReIfr 3T |
sigmrgeas epila Afden Al
1.3, 18 3WR<T 2018 P TRAR Fod, FHIC H The Queen's Walk SRR Jas 0 3 T g8 | v
50 F&T = T o] §T W AT G T2 HET BT STIRET a2 fopan | fasTarail ol gR_pdl fondT T/ | 1T+t
350 F& ol SIRARI A |
2. f&. 5 RR 2018 &1 7T wa= § Chocolate Bouquet Workshop AT %9 31 70l ga | Sfiweht
fopRToT SoTToT T ARTGE I8 & SUgeRT d IRTE- &l | 1T 30 T8+ 2 597 JATST bl 14 fordT |
3. 1. 19 fGTaR 2018 1 i ST & SUted H SR AHg Hae A & 18 AR b AHfeh 916
AT ©F A G 3T | STHT 100 T80 = 9 TS ot et for |
4. 1. 9 SIaRY 2019 BT SR Bl S BT BRIHH EHICA™ I T §ITT | HERTSG T LN H ARTS!
N TR T b T&1 A I S8 A T ORI | TTHIT 95 T&1 a1 SURATI I |
5.3, 8 A= 2019 PY AfZHT fAaH & AR TR Gep e fepf+es gt H guieensT 3 W=l g8 | f5 60
Tl o SURAT T |
6. . 26 31 2019 BT Meditation by Sound Bath STRishH FATE w9 J 7 gaTT | SR 3TTST AR
PTANIGRI T8 B Sugar YaT | Sufeify 30 T8 1 <@ |
7.13. 1094 18 A 2019 &1 7 Days Acting Workshop (R faa=iar ST+ SHRIRITeT) & SRS Arga!
o RT3 s ©F 3 T g | SuRARY 389 35 S I 3 |
8.12. 20 ForE 2019 &1 <1 RIS & Iucted # AT T BT ATHIED BRIsHH BV eeT<l o Tl ga |
T T ST b T AR Qo MITTET 3 o BT 37T SUReId §8  foram | SufReify T 100 st
<&l |
SiSoT 9ars a AT s Jar AATRI b AR PRIcbA
1.1, 9 SRt 2019 BT Kamla Mehta Blind School # TICH S &1 JATTST 17 §aTT |
2. 1. 26 SHa%Y 2019 @I Get-together, & Fun Music T 3RS Tellfad, HHET A FHTHTS, ARR
TR H BuTeetT A e 3Tl | 397 JTaRR IR SRS Wit 1] @ 3c b1 T =1 ST ford | SIRIfRY Tt
75 garsli BIE |
3. 3. 23 ®Ra 2019 @1 MARTT Drive Your Family Business to New Heights & Peak RS TR R R
Global & Director 5 GATSI HIeRT BT AR I & ST GaH FRIE &1 | TIHT 80 FerSTa=gaii
B IURARI A |
ciérn foars Jan Afdifa oricva
1. 2. 16 ST 2019 @I Cricket LeagueTournament Catholic Gymkhana, (Turf) Marine Drive &
FICAT | T gaTT | 8 S o 90 Raenfeall 1 Wit fora forstent TTTamg 3l 1 ¥ROR 31 forT |




HRIBICTh . .. SRS C IR 3R 2019

AT fgas 8hit, ettar aifdett vaa sttar gar Afetal b JAgar prRicba

1. f2. 11 FawR 2018 B el g M, Sege taq A e &1 sfF—<" TARE gsfeara 3
JIH Gl | S TR TR T8l I SHd! el & 22 et o1 gerRe o= Tar 357 9aeh R A= b
T | ST 225 TSI 3T 7 TSI ol AT forT |

2. A ehifcl Ua 1d a4 & ITe1ed H TS HERTS LHEIEAT H Y&+ dTet bR 7RISt bl 200 drelell ol faeor
fopar T |

3. k. 16 7 17 91 2019 B RN et TaH AARSID (TSIERT) ATAT Vel | T g2 | 56
FHTSTI=I S = S AT H HRT o |

4.3, 23 71E 2019 P Bl T8 AT BT SRS FRFTIT 7o & BulooT & T gl | 97 JTawR IR Fedl b
Blcil 1 TSI ISCON AR & TS gRT o T |

5.3. 8 (72019 B THiaT (Mono Act Play)  ‘Hardl”” &1 1T, Ifd=5 ATea #faR, THTd! § gars ©d 3
I 3T | T 200 FHTSTEE3TT bl SIRART T |

He FIs soit Afden AfAf

1. . 14 SR 2018 Y ot BT RISTRT Taq TR ANB AP BRISHH BT MRS BTN 3 T g3l |
FRTHT 160 T8I b1 SRR &Y |

2.3, 23 37agaR 2018 1 IR YT & Sueted H i1 TRT I 1 SIS FYeeT<T & F¥= gall | T4
90 TE1 = 3 AT BT AT forT |

3. f&. 10 S 2019 & Wi fafsear iR Fed @rer SRIeEmen (Naturopathy & Raw Food
Workshop) AT w4 3 e g8 | ot 75 THTSTIE 3T = o1 forT |

4. 3. 16 SR 2019 DY AR Hehi~d &b 91T & King George Old age home & 130 farRii @by et
A |

5.1, 1 919 2019 BT JRAIT dIc IET BT BRIHA BVeel F T 3T 9 AR TR IR fafdy
HARST oh BHTISHH BT ! 7 ST fordT | SR 56 T8+ a1 <8 |

6. 2. 30 Felrs 2019 1 <A1 RISTRT TaH J&TRIT0T HTRISHH ST fadeh= BTH 8T Fhlel H BN Teel 3 HH
ger|

Aretrs St St #Afden vas gtta Jar AffeR Db Yot DRIcbA

1.3, 11 FawR 2018 1 STaeh g e, g o Jurd el & < wRE gufeers &
T T | §9 IR TR Teeil I 4! el & 108 et o aiRaiftes gam o e Arerre ! o
forehe S 15 RacliSdl o1 W1 S foha 71T | RTHRT 500 THTST- S=4311 o1 SRy <& |

2. f&. 17 A& 2019 1 el T8 AT TaH TONIR BT TR HRIHH, IFERT Wa H Suieen= | 7 gail |
TS & 80 THATBR| GIRTHTHIED DHTIshH I IR §S | TTHT 475 FHTSTI- 3 ol SURATI & |

HIcTs gita aAfgetn Afefer

1.3, 23 fawR 2018 P RS TaH T GravabIvs U1S AR T I T g1l | 1T 60 T&1 ol
SR & |

2. f&. 13 SFa=Y 2019 P AR ehifcl & STAEY H HRETS STet b Terdel! JAQari Ta & Freifies el #
SATART T 377 a3l T oot faa (660 FHHIeT, 600 it @t 2iferd, 6 U, faRees & Jdhe)
e faenfia & for uep 2 1 Q1ue o HroTe a1 ) wewer fham | 559 2metr o o147 600 faemefi g & |
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wriosr 313, 15 3iet 2019 B Raga< 2R & HRIHA Gars w9 F I9F g7 | A gHrron Soirof &l

20

ARTeRle a8 &) SUYGRT Y& | TRTHAT 75 T8 = ST o v foraT |

4. 3. 28 S 2019 BT Self Grooming FT HRIHH FAH ©F F TIH 3N | TTHT 40 T&AT = FHBI ATH
forar |
HICTTS giita ar Afdfer

1. 13, 27 SFERY 2019 BT AT 2019 T ARSI o el I S, SRIGell § Tholdgdd e
T | RTHT 275 THTSTE=I S = WRT o |
A2Aanvit #Arf3rep uBiept

Qe 26 STHaRT 1972 (YT fAa™T) Y HIRF 1 T8 S99 H1INIeh 913kl § AvSe b WAl YaH 9w ffa o
B STBRY FATSTI3AT P forg FemTRIT 61 S & | FRaToN & Aiea < tfdarfad gaes / gafcrd & sriverer
e H TR [ ST 8 | afiiepTesia  Fwii=ia Aal frenfii o = wwgut fare o ey e aikaifes &
TSI b AT Y TeTIRIT fohd) It 2 | e FediT &g 9 TG SATEIC) Iy H SIS < dlet qawal &
T FeHIRIC 33 S 8 | el Oea & Aread & |mifores, Rierr, warer vaq amfdies fawli o o gan
ArieeH AT S g |
i AsRIAT DIV :
ferforeT TETITT Iy 1 AT . ARG IFTS! 3! AROTT I AUSH & oTd Sradl ay (1982) & 1 18
oAt | %9 £t IFTEISi 7 T & IRAR 3 T ol HI2 T ST QbR $99h FaTel Bl B HR ATEZERT STl
HUge o faam | Fafehed 8 TEaRT ST 399 < 1 YA 3229 & | FIfdhesa Siemetl b1y Uep Uofighey =i &
T HUSE & 3fee] TaH 50 FRIfehed Terae By & e =Y 81 & Gaq o € 39 BIY 3 hAgl: fexel Taq
T3 REd & | ) R, AUge oY AR AHI gRT AR {3 St € | 3 o =Rl & fawst efaex
TR AHITSTeh rRidhclt dhT STHIIT BT & - HToTa=g3T /Fee 3 ford Sigraett <y S1fdiehe . 2 Ara § |
ST HT P TR T X1 . 3 A e Y & S el © | 317 FATSTare]eit 3 forg stferepe e <1ty
%.20,000/FHTNE |
9 a9 UaH T 9N & TS R IR TR 2

Details 1.4.2018 to 31.3.2019 1.4.2017 to 31.3.2018

Help given (Rs) 10,80,000/- 8,95,000/-

No. of patients 22 25

eloAdIGSITUol

I Fegralt / fasmameTaal o RTRiv A oot il wam 3ra w9 H A<l Bl 3Mferes Jgam
v e, it seriasatiail T it TG HTd < AUSe o Tl 3TCE oI I gQ HUS S ol iAo # ef=l
2, 9 FRISTeeggalt T fTRIv 3791 W o AUSe 3 HRIhH A rford gY UaH \ied-9HY R ANTGe
e fba, Husel 3 HHARE! Bl S FISaT aH o & 39 heiedl @ f+aig X X2 & Yad g Y faerdt
Tyl 1 RiTeh! THI-THT TR AUSH P Hedel Tl TgdlT T Bl I&T 7, Aveel ot iR 3 # gifdes
IR IHCT FRATE, | 3MIb E, faeaT= gaw FedhT ) 8 Avsel ol il AR ey 391 3R STRR A TR |

ERATMDT HH b IR
s @\MM.
feiep 3 3T 2019 THICHAR AR - H3




GOLDEN OPPORTUNITY

Join with Central Gout. INSURANCE company
as an LIC ADVISOR (LIC Agents)

ASI-!WIhII MAHE§fHV\)IARI : y

_im?ﬁﬂ T:ﬁ'T:F[ ﬁ:.rq_r ﬁ’I'TTFI Development Officer

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORETION OF INDiL @ g 9770074160/ @8108387502 %ﬁmﬁgg{ﬁmaﬂ&i“ﬂ&%k

PART TIME & FULL TIME JOB / BUSINESS

’ d1elal &t Yo ooo & &t 3ifties HeTal BT 3dEE K

Sy (W EARN MORE THAN 50,000 PER MONTH
Iﬂ:mﬂﬁmnﬂﬁﬁ i TPASSEAE I:I JOINLIC AS AN INSURANCE ADVISOR
10TH PASS & ABOVE
mmmme wiE ) e ‘ Li (AGENTS
& e A A FHe o, aveft § oft e P s ==F s
usiness . . nteres ree
& HAT HIHTIR SH Fed 6 HaeR Without | Unlimited Free Foreign il
Eﬁ P 3ﬂ? ’lﬁ % Investment Car Loan Tour
& 7R AR () ST T BENFITS
G ﬂﬁgﬁ RRGIEGE &= Your one decision can help you to earn for years
ﬁE 1 &= Attractive & Unlimited Commission Income, Renewal Commission
& 'ng 3ﬁ? gq ? E 10 re dh &= Get an Opportunity to work as per your convenience
I AT AT 5% T 7.5% dh N &2 W & 7 type of CLUB membership & many more benifits
&= Gratuity upto 3 lacs
& i feear Tﬁ @1 Hqee & Home Loan @ 5% to 7.5% Interest Rate
ety / P AT (0% = & Free Foreign Tour
& 6 . & Laptop / Computer Loan (0% Interest)
& P 3ﬁ? Ed T ‘_'Ih (0% W) = Car & Two Wheeler Loan (0% Interest)
&= Group Mediclaim & Group Insurance upto 10 lacs & many more
& I T AR B G b B
5]

&~ Flexible Working Hours as per your convenince

MAHESHWARI PRAGATI MANDAL | Health Check-Up
LILAVATI HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE | Package for Members

For Appointments:

<]
‘?7()00 AR = ALY © +91-22 2656 8354 /55
) Valid upto : 31st-Oct-2019

For more details please see page no. 15 of ‘Jan 2019 Saraswani’

KOKILABEN DHIRUBHAI AMBANI HOSPITAL

Special Executive Health Check-up Packages For Maheshwari Pragati Mandal
Test Plan A B C(M) C(F) Valid upto
For Maheshwari Member 1500 | 3000 6000 7000 315t Oct. 2019

Note : To take appointment for EHC at Ambani Hospital,
please contact between 9am to 6pm at 022-30993333 / Email : ehc.kh@relianceada.com

GODRE]J] MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

Pirojshanagar, Vikhroli(E), Mumbai-400079 Email:hospital@godrej.com » Website:www.godrejhospital.com

A) Without Sonomammography (Male/Female) Rs. 6000/- Health Checkup Packages
B) With Sonomammography (Female Only) Rs. 6500/- for Members

. e For more details please call
C) For Senior Citizen (Above 55 years) Rs. 2200/- 75067 17803
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make life better

Presenting KREST Kara

A range of sleekest cover frames styled in gloss,

matt, metallic, wooden and 3D texture finish.

Go ahead; adorn your walls with awe-inspiring cover frames
that are nothing less than pieces of fine art for your home.

®800@®

Corp Office : Cosmo Electro Industries Pvt Ltd, Mumbai - 053 www.kolorsworld.com
Toll Free : 1800 221 470 | E : sales@kolorsworld.com Follow kolorsswitches on : I 3 Yu@® ©
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KNCS & CO

Chartered Accountants

Royal Chambers, Near Dagdi School,

Old Mumbai Road, Thane (West) — 400 601.

To,

(AUDITORS' REPORT)

The Members,
Maheshwari Pragati Mandal, Mumbai

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of Maheshwari Pragati Mandal,
Mumbai as at 31* March, 2019 and also the Income & Expenditure Account for the
year ended on that date, annexed thereto, and report that:

1.

We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our
knowledge and belief, were necessary for the purposes of our audit.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the
explanations given to us and as shown by the books of account of the Mandal,
the said accounts read together with the notes appearing thereon, give a true
and fair view:

i. In case of the Balance Sheet, of the Mandal’s state of affairs as at 31"
March, 2019, and

ii. In case of the Income & Expenditure Account, of excess of Expenditure
Over Income of the Mandal for the year ended on 31* March, 2019.

For KNCS & CO.
Chartered Accountants
FRN:124740W

Danoy

S. B. ASSAWA
Partner
M. No. 101701

Place : Mumbai

Date :

3 August,2019

UDIN-19101701AAAABC8396
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@ HHTOT)

Eﬁ MAHESHWARI PRAGATI
BALANCE SHEET AS AT
As at As at

31/03?/2018 LIABILITIES 31/0?%/2019

GENERAL FUND
6,00,44,363 | Balance as per last Balance Sheet 6,01,68,363
1,24,000 | Add : Life Membership Fees 2,85,000 6,04,53,363

BUILDING FUND
7,59,31,550 | Balance as per last Balance Sheet 7,59,31,550

BORIVALI PLOT & DEVELOPMENT FUND
41,10,387 | Balance as per last Balance Sheet 41,10,387

BUILDING DEPRECIATION FUND

7,52,51,065 | Balance as per last Balance Sheet 8,46,14,575
34,12,541 | Add : Amount Transferred from Income & Expenditure A/c 34,12,541
59,50,969 | Add : Interest on Fund Investments 66,96,726 9,47,23,842

SHIKSHA SAHAYATA KOSH (EDUCATION FUND)

3,77,13,619 | Balance as per last Balance Sheet 4,23,55,315

44,72,797 | Add : Donations received during the year 49,11,823

5,82,699 | Add : Interest on Fund Investments 5,54,469
(4,13,800) | Less : Transferred to Students Adoption Fund (4,54,500) 4,73,67,107

VIDESH SHIKSHA SAHAYATA KOSH (VIDESH EDUCATION FUND)

32,99,581 | Balance as per last Balance Sheet 36,65,094
1,00,000 | Add : Donation received during the year -
2,65,513 | Add : Interest on Fund Investments 2,70,863 39,35,957

STUDENTS ADOPTION FUND

39,76,093 | Balance as per last Balance Sheet 43,75,706
2,563,353 | Add : Interest Received during the year 2,24,274
4,13,800 | Add : Transferred from Education Fund 4,54,500
(2,67,540) | Less : Scholarships under Dattak Yojna given during the year (11,76,705) 38,77,775

PRIZE DISTRIBUTION FUND
33,04,601 | Balance as per last Balance Sheet 35,04,601
2,00,000 | Add : Donations received during the year 2,04,000 37,08,601

RADHAKRISHNA LAHOTI MEMORIAL FUND

5,477 | Balance as per last Balance Sheet 5,477
3,43,300 | Add : Donations received during the year 3,03,301
(3,43,300) | Less : Amount Transferred to Income & Expenditure A/c. (3,03,301) 5,477

27,87,31,068 TOTAL C/F 29,41,14,059
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MANDAL, MUMBAI
31" MARCH, 2019

As at
31/03?/201 8

2,98,90,458

7,19,21,474

4,13,848

33,006

1,13,85,387

16,59,922

35,67,715

14,13,212

51,450
3,85,704

7,54,66,552

89,71,893

2,92,33,754
49,43,255
2,10,000
(1,00,000)
(4,13,800)
23,90,33,830

ASSETS

IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
MAHESHWARI BHAVAN ( GIRGAUM )
Balance as per last Balance Sheet

MAHESHWARI BHAVAN ( ANDHERI )
Balance as per last Balance Sheet

GHATKOPAR BHAVAN FLAT
Balance as per last Balance Sheet

GOREGAON BHAVAN FLAT
Balance as per last Balance Sheet

BORIVALI PLOT & DEVELOPMENT COST
Balance as per last Balance Sheet

OTHER FIXED ASSETS
MAHESHWARI BHAVAN ( GIRGAUM )
As per Schedule 'A' Annexed

MAHESHWARI BHAVAN ( ANDHERI )
As per Schedule 'B' Annexed

OTHERS
As per Schedule 'C' Annexed

INVENTORY OF STORES
Maheshwari Bhavan ( Girgaum )
Maheshwari Bhavan ( Andheri )

BUILDING DEPRECIATION FUND INVESTMENT
(In Bank Fixed Deposits)
Balance as per last Balance Sheet
Add:Investments made during the year
(Including Interest of Rs.66,96,726/- P.Y. 59,50,969/-)

LOAN SCHOLARSHIPS

Balance as per last Balance Sheet

Add : Scholarships given during the year

Add : Vishesh Scholarships given during the year

Less : Videsh Scholarships received back during the year
Less: Scholarships received back during the year

TOTAL C/F

38,588

2,61,586

8,44,38,445

1,05,23,387

3,38,73,209
49,00,530
2,55,000
(2,00,000)

(4,54,500)

SR 2019

As at
31 /0?%/201 9

2,98,90,458
7,19,21,474
4,13,848
33,006

1,13,85,387
14,54,779

29,07,570

13,02,865

3,00,174

9,49,61,832

3,83,74,239
25,29,45,632
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@ HHTOT)

#’Tﬁ MAHESHWARI PRAGATI
BALANCE SHEET AS AT
As at As at
31/0?%/2018 LIABILITIES 31/0?%/2019
27,87,31,068 TOTAL B/F 29,41,14,059
GHATKOPAR HOMEOPATHIC DISPENSARY FUND

50,25,005| Balance as per last Balance Sheet 55,88,319

4,28,880| Add : Receipts during the year 4,45,990

3,40,204 : Interest credited during the year 3,41,600
(2,05,770)| Less: Expenses incurred during the year (2,11,614) 61,64,295

GOREGAON WATER FOUNTAIN & MAINTENANCE FUND

11,01,486| Balance as per last Balance Sheet 11,39,031
73,793 : Interest credited during the year 72,375
(36,248)| Less: Expenses incurred during the year (24,990) 11,86,416

BORIVALI WATER FOUNTAIN & MAINTENANCE FUND

6,31,044| Balance as per last Balance Sheet 6,45,470
46,949 : Interest credited during the year 44,845
(32,523)| Less: Expenses incurred during the year (69,130) 6,21,185

SHRI SHREERAM TAPARIA SMRUTI SEVA KOSH

21,60,340| Balance as per last Balance Sheet 20,49,316
1,55,417 : Interest credited during the year 1,53,855
(2,66,441)| Less: Expenses incurred during the year (21,947) 21,81,224

DEPOSITS AND OTHER LIABILITIES
79,23,970| Advances and Deposits 73,76,307
82,36,340| Other Liabilities 1,09,90,931 1,83,67,238

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE A/C.
68,32,412| Balance as per last Balance Sheet -
Less : Excess of Expenditure Over Income

(45,22,566) brought from Income & Expenditure A/c. - =
30,66,23,360 32,26,34,417
Significant Accounting Policies and Notes to Accounts As per our report of even date
(Refer Schedule' D' Annexed ) FOR KNCS & Co.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FRN:124740W

Doy

Place : Mumbai (S. B. ASSAWA)
Date : 3" August,2019 Partner
UDIN-19101701AAAABC8396 M.No.101701
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MANDAL, MUMBAI
31" MARCH, 2019

As at As at
31/03/2018 ASSETS 31/03/2019
3 3
23,90,33,830 TOTAL BI/F 25,29,45,632

DEPOSITS AND ADVANCES
6,96,463| Deposits 6,96,463
Advances recoverable in cash or in kind or for value
22,11,749| to be received 9,51,394
2,52,815| Prepaid Expenses 3,01,396
22,73,456| Tax Deducted at Source 34,97,046 54,46,299

CASH AND BANK BALANCES

5,89,15,663| Fixed Deposits with Scheduled Banks 6,02,39,763
28,74,352| Savings Current & Flexi Account Balances 32,94,262
3,65,032| Cash on Hand 1,65,190 6,36,99,215

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE A/C.

- Balance as per last Balance Sheet (23,09,846)
- Less : Excess of Expenditure Over Income
brought from Income & Expenditure A/c. 28,53,117 5,43,271
30,66,23,360 TOTAL 32,26,34,417

A

SURESHCHANDRA KABRA PRAMODKUMAR DEVPURA AJAY MANTRI
(Treasurer ) ( Secretary) (President)
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Previous
Year

58,563,145
4,22,130
3,90,819
4,29,844

30,393
3,68,838
19,269

31,67,329
25,70,504
4,46,059
53,399
7,48,971
30,32,663
2,03,981
27,64,802
12,20,650
10,55,686
6,03,238
91,551

56,31,378
2,45,313
2,568,128
3,72,310

6,830
26,454
75,000
26,000

7,45,022

8,266
85,870
15,480

21,71,889
6,23,001
3,14,350

10,00,500

15,00,000
56,000
14,32,841
7,89,600
3,20,000
12,61,232

34,12,541

4,38,51,276

Ao

MAHESHWARI PRAGATI
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR

EXPENDITURE

To Salaries

To Staff Welfare

To Printing & Stationery

To Postage Courier & Telephone
To Conveyance

To General Expenses

To Office Equipment Maintenance

To Bhavan & Plot Maintenance Expenses:
Andheri Bhavan
Girgaum Bhavan
Ghatkopar Bhavan
Goregaon Bhavan
Borivali Plot
To Bhavan Electricity Charges
To Bhavan Water Charges
To Bhavan Property Tax
To Bhavan Housekeeping Expenses
To Bhavan Lift Services & Maintenance
To Bhavan Equipment Maintenance
To Bhavan Insurance Premium

To Bhavan & Plot Repairs and Renovation :
Andheri Bhavan
Girgaum Bhavan
Borivali Plot
Ghatkopar Bhavan
Goregaon Bhavan
To Girgaum Bhavan - Land Revenue Tax
To Andheri Bhavan - Lease Rent
To Statutory Audit Fees
To Legal & Professional Fees
To Saraswani Patrika
To Library Expenses
To Web Site Expenses
To Members' & Other Programmes Net Expenses
To Expenditure for Educational Purpose
To Awards & Prizes to Meritorious Students
To Expenses towards Medical Aid
To Aid Provided to Needy Persons
To Distribution of Sewing Machines & Ghar Ganties
To Donations for Ozone Therapy Centre
To Donations Others
To Construction of Toilet Blocks at Ashram Shala, Dahanu
To Cattle Fodder for Pathmeda Goshala
To Souvenir Expenses
To Depreciation on Fixed Assets other than Buildings
To Depreciation on Buildings transferred to
Building Depreciation Fund

Significant Accounting Policies and Notes to Accounts
(Refer Schedule' D' Annexed )

Place : Mumbai
Date : 3" August,2019

UDIN-19101701AAAABC8396

Current
Year

60,73,549
5,28,174
2,11,099
3,25,326

27,650
6,45,778
41,295

31,71,346
23,83,027
3,34,862
56,133
7,33,009 66,78,377
28,42,664
1,84,884
27,64,802
12,88,737
10,94,284
7,18,022
92,128

10,13,171
50,58,616

1,16,755 61,88,542
7,000
26,454
75,000
24,000
7,46,418
9,853
1,08,924
83,642
17,44,750
3,91,315
48,782
11,91,000
9,43,745

3,55,000

12,35,575

34,12,541
4,01,09,310

As per our report of even date
FOR KNCS & Co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN:124740W

Wanoy.

(S.B.ASSAWA)
Partner
M.No.101701
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MANDAL, MUMBAI
THE YEAR ENDED 31" MARCH, 2019

Previous Current
Year INCOME Year
3 3

250 By Ordinary Membership Fees 250
2,92,41,191 By Bhavan & Plot Vyavastha Sahayog Rashi 3,20,37,599
1,06,625 By Utility Vyavastha Sahyog Rashi 80,468
30,78,887 By Interest 28,33,841
27,87,062 By Advertisements 5,62,637

51,000 By Donations towards Ozone Therapy Centre -
1,52,000 By Donations for Toilet Blocks at Ashram Shala at Dahanu -
20,21,703 By Donations towards Flood Relief (Pathmeda Goshala) -

14,46,351 By Other Donations 13,98,600
3,43,300 By Transferred from Radhakrishna Lahoti Memorial Fund 3,03,301
5,013 By Misc. Income 4,482
70,328 By Unclaimed Deposits of earlier Years w/back 35,015

25,000 By Profit on Sale of Assets -
By Excess of Expenditure over Income carried to
45,22,566 Balance Sheet 28,53,117

4,38,51,276 4,01,09,310

A A RN RS

SURESHCHANDRA KABRA PRAMODKUMAR DEVPURA AJAY MAN'I:RI
(Treasurer ) ( Secretary) (President)
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m Schedule 'A' annexed to and forming part of the Balance Sheet as at 31* March, 2019

30

Ao

MAHESHWARI PRAGATI MANDAL, MUMBAI

OTHER FIXED ASSETS AT MAHESHWARI BHAVAN GIRGAUM Amountin ¥
Depreciation Net Block

Name of the Assets Gross Block

As at e ; As at Upto On As at As at As at

01/04/2018 | Additions | Deductions| 31/53/5019 31/03/2019] 31/03/2018
Air conditioners 20,23,158 | 14,297 - | 20,37,455| 19,04,489( 15,181 -1 19,19,670( 1,17,785( 1,18,669
Electric Fittings & Fixtures | 23,48,669 - - | 23,48,669 | 23,38,522 884 - | 23,39,406 9,263 10,147
Fire fighting Equipments 27,707 - - 27,707 27,707 - - 27,707 - -
Furniture/Fixtures/Fittings | 42,66,114 - - | 42,66,114 | 41,78,857 10,071 -| 41,88,928| 77,186 87,257
Lifts 21,54,111 - - | 21,54,111 | 21,54,111 - - 21,5411 - -
Solar Systems 6,43,969 - - 6,43,969 6,43,969 - - 6,43,969 - -
Telephone Equipments 2,57,769 - - 2,57,769 2,57,769 - - 2,57,769 - -
Water Coolers 4,15,212 - - 4,15,212 3,62,704 | 10,914 - 3,73,618( 41,594 52,508
Water pumps 1,60,569 - - 1,60,569 1,60,569 - - 1,60,569 - -
Televisions & Set up box 4,99,850 - - 4,99,850 3,92,159 | 51,684 - 4,43,843| 56,007| 1,07,691
CCTVs 1,14,544 - - 1,14,544 73,007 11,844 - 84,851 29,693 41,537
Computers & Printers 3,57,011| 52,500 - 4,09,511 2,91,411 24,313 - 3,15,724 93,787 65,600
Finger Print System 9,240 - - 9,240 6,222 1,498 - 7,720 1,520 3,018
Water Tank 85,958 - - 85,958 84,436 1,522 - 85,958 - 1,522
Water Refrigerators 12,500 - - 12,500 4,208 1,293 - 5,501 6,999 8,292
Storage System 1,46,250 - - 1,46,250 1,32,411 13,838 - 1,46,249 - 13,839
Solar System 12,46,604 - - | 12,46,604 96,762 | 1,28,897 - 2,25,659[10,20,945| 11,49,842

| 1,47,69,235| 66,797 | - | 148,36,032 | 1,31,09,313| 2,71,940 - | 1,33,81,252| 14,54,779| 16,59,922

Schedule 'B' annexed to and forming part of the Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2019
OTHER FIXED ASSETS AT MAHESHWARI BHAVAN ANDHERI Amountin ¥

O©CONOOORWN =

-
o

12
13
14
15
16
17
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Gross Block Depreciation Net Block

Name of the Assets Upto For On As at As at As at
01/04/2018| the Year | Deductions |31/03/2019] 31/03/2019 | 31/03/2018
Air conditioning units 49,83,934 | 22,656 - | 50,06,590 | 23,76,543| 3,67,516 - | 27,44,059 | 22,62,531 | 26,07,391
Electric Fittings & Fixtures| 48,77,173 - - | 48,77,173 | 43,78,223| 3,44,816 - | 47,23,039| 1,54,134 | 4,98,950
Electric Appliances 6,92,857 - -| 6,92,857 | 6,92,857 - - | 6,92,857 - -
Fire fighting Equipments 52,767 - - 52,767 52,767 - - 52,767 - -
Furniture/Fixtures/Fittings| 27,74,885 |1,08,000 - | 28,82,885| 26,72,021 14,376 - | 26,86,397| 1,96,488 | 1,02,864
Lifts 51,97,351 - -| 51,97,351| 51,97,351 - - |51,97,351 - -
Telephone Equipments 1,28,876 -| 1,28,876| 1,28,705 171 - | 1,28,876 - 171
Televisions 4,69,754 | 14,237 -| 4,83,991| 2,80,966| 47,396 - | 3,28,362| 1,55,629 | 1,88,788
Water Coolers 1,10,927 - - 1,10,927 90,678 11,344 - 1,02,022 8,905 20,249
Water Refrigerators 1,18,328 - - 1,18,328 | 1,18,328 - - 1,18,328 - -
Computers & Printers 2,11,486 - -| 211,486 1,55445| 12,688 - | 1,68133| 43,353 56,041
CCTvVs 4,36,553 - -| 4,36,553| 3,48,391| 45,140 - | 3,93,531 43,022 88,162
Utensils 2,77,806 - -| 2,77,806 | 2,77,806 - - 2,77,806 - -
Rain Harvesting System 1,52,262 - -| 1,52,262| 1,52,262 - - | 152,262 - -
Water Pump 32,275 - - 32,275 32,275 - - 32,275 - -
Cleaning Machine -| 40,000 40,000 - 102 - 102 39,898 -
Fogging Machine 14,400 - - 14,400 9,301 1,489 - 10,790 3,610 5,099

Burners 1,63,997 - 1,63,997 | 1,63,997 - 1,63,997 -
| 2,6,95631 | 1842893 08,80,524 | 1,71,27,916| 8,45,038 54| 29,07,570 | 35,677
Schedule 'C' annexed to and forming part of the Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2019
OTHER FIXED ASSETS AT OTHER PLACES Amount in I
Gross Block Depreciation Net Block

Name of the Assets Asat | padiions| Deducti As at Upto For As at As at As at
01/04/2018 | Additions| Deductions| 34/03/2019] 01/04/2018| the Year | Deductions |31/03/2019| 31/03/201| 31/03/2018
Borivali Water Fountain 4,39,268 - - 4,39,268 2,04,909 14,672 - 2,19,581 | 2,19,687 | 2,34,359
Borivali Electric Appliances 11,000 - - 11,000 11,000 - - 11,000 - -
Borivali Fire Fighting Eqp. 10,800 8,250 - 19,050 10,800 207 - 11,007 8,043 -
Borivali Air Conditioners 2,24,520 - - 2,24,520 1,04,630 23,215 - 1,27,845 96,675 | 1,19,890
Porta Cabins at Borivali Plof  5,98,311 - -| 598311 | 163,203 | 19,984 - | 183,187 | 4,15,124 | 4,35,108
Borivali Water Cooler 54,640 - - 54,640 40,216 5,650 - 45,866 8,774 14,424
Borivali Furn./Fixt./Fitt. 1,01,661 - | 1,01,661 39,506 9,658 - 49,164 52,497 62,155
Borivali CCTV Camera 1,88,835 - - | 188,835 77,326 | 19,526 - 96,852 91,983 | 1,11,509
Borivali Utilities 3,45,725 - - | 345725 4,777 | 11,547 - 16,324 | 3,29,401 | 3,40,948
Ghatkopar Furniture 39,079 - - 39,079 39,079 - - 39,079 - -
Ghatkopar Air Conditioners 81,800 - - 81,800 81,800 - - 81,800 - -
Ghatkopar Water Cooler 8,690 - - 8,690 8,537 153 - 8,690 - 153
Goregaon Water Fountain 2,02,000 - - | 2,02,000 [ 1,49,651 6,747 - | 156,398 45,602 52,349
Goregaon Air Conditioners 38,500 - - 38,500 10,246 3,981 - 14,227 24,273 28,254
Goregaon Furniture 2,961 - - 2,961 2,961 - - 2,961 - -
Goregaon Water Cooler 31,500 - 31,500 17,437 3,257 - 20,694 10,806 14,063

8,250 - | 23,87,540 9,66,078 | 1,18,597 10,84,675 | 13,02,865 | 14,13,212
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MAHESHWARI PRAGATI MANDAL, MUMBALI.

Schedule 'D' annexed to and forming part of the accounts for the year ended 31st March, 2019

)

In)

SIGNIFICANTACCOUNTING POLICIES

(a) The financial Statements are prepared under the 'Historical Cost Convention' on accrual basis and in
accordance with the generally accepted accounting principles.

(b) All Fixed Assets are stated at cost less accumulated depreciation, except Bhavans, which are stated at
cost, as the depreciation relating thereto has been separately credited to Building Depreciation Fund.

(c) Depreciation on assets is provided for at the rates commensurate with the life expectancy of the assets on
Straight Line Method basis.

(d) Investments are stated at cost.
(e) Storeitems purchased are being written off over a period of four years.

(f) The loan Scholarships given to students are reviewed periodically and old unrecoverd Scholarships
amounts are written off in the year of review.

(g) Theloan Scholarships returned by the students are transferred to Students Adoption Fund.
(h) Bhavan Booking Deposits unclaimed for three years are written back.

NOTES TOACCOUNTS

(a) Writ Petition filed by Maheshwari Pragati Mandal regarding property tax relating to Andheri Bhawan has
been disposed off by the Hon’ble Bombay High Court vide its order dated 24.04.2019. The Hon’ble
Bombay High Court has directed the Municipal Authorities to re-determine the Capital Value as per
directions of the Court and serve a fresh special assessment notice. Pending service of the final bills by
the Corporation, the provision for the year and payment their against continues to be made as per
operative interim order amounting to Rs. 27,64,802/-and Rs. 18,85,486/-, respectively.

(b) Bhavan Booking Deposits relating to the period prior to 31st March, 2016 and remaining unclaimed up to
31stMarch, 2019, amounting to Rs.35,015/- have been written back during the year.

(c) Contingent liability in respect of Income Tax demands aggregating to Rs.21,54,780/- (P.Y.Rs.26,04,280/-)
are contested in appeal ,and have notbeen provided forinthe accounts.

(d) Thefigures of the previous year have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever necessary

SIGNATURES TO SCHEDULES 'A' TO 'D".

Wt

As per our report of even date SURESHCHANDRA KABRA
FOR KNCS & Co. (Treasurer)
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS.

FRN:124740W

el W2
PRAMODKU MAR DEVPURA
@a, 23 (Secretary)

(S.B.ASSAWA)
Partner.

M.No.101701. M

Place : Mumbai
Date : 3" August,2019 AJAY MANTRI

UDIN-19101701AAAABC8396 (President)
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MAHESHWARI PRAGATI
INCOME & EXPENDITURE BUDGET
BUDGETED [ ACTUAL | BUDGETED

EXPENDITURE 31/03/2019 | 31/03/2019 | 31/03/2020
3 3 3

Salaries 64,00,000 60,73,549 65,00,000
Staff Welfare 5,00,000 5,28,174 5,00,000
Printing & Stationery 2,70,000 2,11,099 2,30,000
Postage,Courier, Telephone Exp. 4,00,000 3,25,326 3,50,000
Conveyance Expenses 30,000 27,650 25,000
General Expenses 3,00,000 6,45,778 4,50,000
Office Equipment Maintenance 25,000 41,295 30,000
MAINTENANCE EXP:
Andheri Bhavan 30,00,000 31,71,346 34,00,000
Girgaon Bhavan 26,00,000 23,83,027 25,00,000
Ghatkopar Bhavan 4,00,000 3,34,862 3,50,000
Goregaon Bhavan 50,000 56,133 70,000
Borivali Plot Maint. & Vyavasta Exp. 7,00,000 7,33,009 7,00,000
Bhavan Electricity Charges 31,00,000 28,42,664 31,00,000
Bhavan Water Charges 2,00,000 1,84,884 2,00,000
Bhavan Property Tax 28,00,000 27,64,802 28,00,000
Bhavan Housekeeping Expenses 13,00,000 12,88,737 13,00,000
Bhavan Lift Services & Maintenance 10,50,000 10,94,284 11,50,000
Bhavan Equipment Maintenance 7,00,000 7,18,022 7,00,000
Bhavan Insurance Premium 95,000 92,128 90,000
REPAIRS & RENOVATION:
Andheri Bhavan 28,00,000 10,13,171 700,000
Girgaon Bhavan 50,00,000 50,58,616 96,80,000
Borivali Plot 2,00,000 - 1,00,000
Goregaon Bhavan - 1,16,755 -
Bhavan Land Revenue Tax 7,000 7,000 7,000
Bhavan Lease Rent 26,000 26,454 26,000
Statutory Audit Fees 75,000 75,000 75,000
Legal & Professional Fees 24,000 24,000 1,24,000
Saraswani Patrika Expenses 8,00,000 7,46,418 8,00,000
Library Exp. 10,000 9,853 10,000
Website Exp. 50,000 1,08,924 1,00,000
Members & Other Programmes Net Expenses 3,00,000 83,642 3,00,000
Expenditure on Educational Purpose 5,00,000 17,44,750 6,00,000
Awards & Prizes to Meritorious Students 3,50,000 3,91,315 4,00,000
Expenses towards Medical Aid 2,00,000 48,782 1,00,000
Aid Provided to Needy Persons 11,00,000 11,91,000 12,00,000
Distribution of Sewing Machine &
Ghar Ganties - 9,43,745 -
Donations Other - 3,55,000 -
Cattle Fodder for Pathmeda Goshala 12,00,000 - 12,00,000
Depreciation on Fixed Assets other than Bldgs 10,00,000 12,35,575 12,50,000
Depreciation on Fixed Assets Buildings 34,50,000 34,12,541 34,50,000

4,01,09,310

CAPITAL BUDGET FOR

BUDGETED | ACTUAL BUDGETED
RECEIPTS 31/03%2019 31/03/2019  31/03/2018

Life Membership Fees 1,80,000 2,85,000 1,80,000

Education Fund 50,00,000 49,11,823 5,000,000

Radhakrishna Lahoti Memorial Fund 4,00,000 3,03,301 300,000

55,80,000

Place : Mumbai
Date : 3”August,2019 SURESHCHANDRA KABRA
UDIN-19101701AAAABC8396 (Treasurer )

32



alzalaluil IRKT 2019

MANDAL, MUMBAI
FOR 2019-2020

BUDGETED | ACTUAL | BUDGETED

INCOME 31/03/2019 | 31/03/2019 | 31/03/2020
3 3 3

Ordinary Membership Fees 250 250 -
Bhavan & Plot Vyavastha Sahayog Rashi 3,30,00,000 3,20,37,599 3,32,70,000
Utility Vyavastha Sahyog Rashi 1,25,000 80,468 75,000
Interest 30,00,000 28,33,841 26,00,000
Advertisements 2,00,000 5,62,637 6,00,000
Other Donations 5,00,000 13,98,600 5,00,000
transferred from Radhakrishna Lahoti

Memorial Fund 4,00,000 3,03,301 3,00,000
Misc.Income 4,482 5,000

Unclaimed Bhavan Deposits of earlier year 35,000 35,015 75,000

Excess of Expenditure Over Income
carried to Balance Sheet 37,51,750 28,53,117 71,42,000

4,01,09,310 4,45,67,000

2019-20

BUDGETED | A AL | BUDGETED
PAYMENTS 31/03/2019 31/0?%/2019 31/0%/2018

Investment In Fixed Deposit with Banks & 1,80,000 - 1,80,000
Government Bonds etc.

Loan Scholarships 50,00,000 49,00,530 50,00,000
Radhakrishna Lahoti Memorial Aid 4,00,000 11,91,000 3,00,000

55,80,000 - | 54,80,000

Pl W2 WS

PRAMODKUMAIi DEVPURA AJAY MANfR|
( Secretary) (President)
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HOME DELIVERY

(Anywhere in Mumbai)

+ Naturally rich in MUFA which helps in lowering bad
cholesterol.
+ Naturally stable with high smoke point.

*+ Excellent choice for all types of cuisines and cooking. 15 Itr lar

15 KOYar, MR
MRP.Z. 256600 Special Rate -<. 1900.00
Special Rate - 3. 1875.00

[
—

ﬁ D @l

Toplace your order please call on R R()

o +
Monday t Friday |—} m+g: :ggggg;%z R. R. Oomerbhoy Pvt. Ltd.
between 10.00am to 6.00pm Bring health to your table

_- info@rropl.com @https://www.instagram.com/rro_india

“F https://www.facebook.com/R.R.0omerbhoy https://rropl.com
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KNCS & CO

Chartered Accountants

Royal Chambers, Near Dagdi School,

Old Mumbai Road, Thane (West) — 400 601.

' AUDITORS' REPORT '
To,

The Trustees, Chikitsa Sahayata Kosh, Mumbai

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of Chikitsa Sahayata Kosh, Mumbai as at
31% March, 2019 and also the Income & Expenditure Account of the year ended on that
date, annexed thereto, and report that:

1. We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our
knowledge and belief, were necessary for the purposes of our audit.

2. Inour opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations
given to us and as shown by the books of accounts of the Chikitsa Sahayata Kosh, the
said accounts read together with the notes appearing thereon, give a true and fair view:

i. inthe case of the Balance Sheet, of the Chikitsa Sahayata Kosh's state of affairs
as at31*March, 2019, and

ii. inthecase ofthe Income & Expenditure Account, of excess of Expenditure over
Income of the Chikitsa Sahayata Kosh for the year ended on 31 March, 2019.

For KNCS & CO.
Chartered Accountants
FRN:124740W

Danoy

S. B. ASSAWA
Partner
M. No. 101701

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13" August, 2019
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ey CHIKITSA SAHAYATA
BALANCE SHEET AS AT

As at As at
31/03/2018 LIABILITIES 31/03/2019

Rs. (%) Rs. (%)
21,18,651| Trust Fund (Corpus) 21,18,651
5,98,433| Reverse Fund 5,98,433
27,17,084

27,17,084 TOTAL

As per our report of even date
FOR KNCS & Co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FRN:124740W

Wanory

(S.B.ASSAWA)

Place : Mumbai Partner
Date : 13" August, 2019 M.No.101701
CHIKITSA SAHAYATA
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR
Previous Current
Year EXPENDITURE Year
Rs. (3) Rs. (%)
8,95,000| To Medical Relief 10,80,000
295 To Bank Charges 590
TOTAL 10,80,590

8,95,295

Significant Accounting Policies and Notes to Accounts
(1) The financial Statements are prepared on accural basis and in accordance with the

(2) Investment are stated at cost. As per our report of even date
FOR KNCS & Co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FRN:124740W

Danory

(S.B.ASSAWA)
Partner

Place : Mumbai
M.No.101701

Date : 13" August, 2019
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KOSH, MUMBAI

31" MARCH, 2019
As at As at

31/03/2018 ASSETS 31/03/2019
Rs. (3) Rs. (%)
14,50,000| Fixed Deposits with Bank Of india 14,50,000

38,101 | Tax Deducted at Source 38,101
CASH AND BANK BALANCES
5,97,621| Bank Balance 3,86,968
503| Cash on Hand 503 3,87,471

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE A/C.

4,24,018| Balance as per last Balance Sheet 6,30,859
Add : Excess of Expenditure Over Income
2,06,841 brought from Income & Expenditure A/c. 2,10,653 8,41,512

27,17,084

WS o e
(Ajay Mantri) (Pramodkumar Devpura)
Trustee Trustee

KOSH, MUMBAI
THE YEAR ENDED ON 31*MARCH 2019

Previous Current
Year INCOME Year

Rs. (%) Rs. ()
5,52,501| By Donations 7,74,900
1,35,953| By Interest 95,037
2,06,841| By Excess of Expenditure over Income carried to Balance Sheet 2,10,653
8,95,295 TOTAL 10,80,590

generally accepted accounting principles

WS o e
(Ajay Mantri) (Pramodkumar Devpura)
Trustee Trustee
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e, | Feel The Royalty Fga'
Resort & Banquet Hall

32 Best in Class Air Conditioning 24 X 7 Hot Water
Rooms g
@ Extra Bed Intercom System
Iron and Ironing
Board (On Request)

Terrace Party Lawn -
@ (150-200 Pax) v LED Television

.\ Reception Lawn
§ (500-700 Pax)

Banquet Hall
(300-500 Pax)

- Conference Rooms - Pool Side Lawn - Travel Desk * Dedicated Swimming Pool For Kids And Adults

- Rain Dance Floor - Parking - Recreational Room - Driver's Resting Rooms.

Accomodation Available for 175 People

@y Destination Weddings, Corporate Conferences, Events.

AMARCHAND DINESHKUMAR RANDER

Resort Add : Mumbai Office : Boisar Office :
Opp MIDC Water Filtration Plant, Unit B/35, Ganjawala Shopping Centre, 14/15, Madhav Kripa
Boisar-Chillar Road, Village Gundale, SVP Road, Borivali West, Boisar Palghar Road,
Boisar, Dist. Palghar — 401501. Mumbai - 400 092. Boisar, Dist.-Palghar-401501.

® www.drajwada.com | B4 info@drajwada.com
\, +91-93727 60281, 93727 60282

Disclaimer: All Rights Reserved. The project is indicative of the development that is proposed. Artist impression are used to illustrate products and features, Furnishing, Fixtures, Fittings, etc. If any are shown they are used for reference
only and they may or may not be the part of standard units. 'Rander Hospitality' reserves right to after, amend and vary the layout, plans, specification or features as required for the approval of authorities, without prior notice and obligation.
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